OP \$40.00 5032071

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM739851

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G.E.T. Enterprises, LLC		04/20/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOODWARE, LLC	
Street Address:	65 Industrial Road	
City:	Lodi	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07644	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5032071	CHEFORWARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129860604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.883.4900

Email: phipdocketing@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Edward M. Weisz

Address Line 1: 175 Greenwich Street, 55th Floor

Address Line 2: 3 World Trade Center, Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00520909
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Weisz
SIGNATURE:	/Edward M. Weisz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=G E T Enterprises to Foodware LLC - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=G E T Enterprises to Foodware LLC - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007773 FRAME: 0956 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:46 AM 04/21/2022
FILED 09:46 AM 04/21/2022
SR 20221557074 - File Number 6658205

ger vi Otsette

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING G.E.T. ENTERPRISES, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) INTO FOODWARE, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned limited liability company executed this Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Foodware, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into the surviving limited liability company is G.E.T. Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Foodware, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on May 1, 2022.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 65 Industrial Road, Lodi, New Jersey 07644.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of, or any person holding an interest in, the constituent limited liability companies.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL\57500561\2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007773 FRAME: 0957

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has duly executed this Certificate of Merger as of the 20th day of April, 2022.

FOODWARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Nataliya Strugatskaya

Title: CFO

LEGAL\57500561\2

RECORDED: 07/08/2022

 $(g_{ij}(\mathcal{H}_{ij})) = (g_{ij}(\mathcal{H}_{ij}))$

TRADEMARK REEL: 007773 FRAME: 0958